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RYDE AUSSI MASTERS
NSW Branch Pointscore Meet — Round 9
Ryde Aquatic Leisure Centre

Saturday 27 August 2016
Warm Up — 10:30 am, Start - 11.00 am

Estimated Start Time

1 200m Freestyle 11:00 AM
2 50m Butterfly 11:56 AM
3 50m Backstroke 12.12 PM
4 100m Freestyle 12.36 PM

RELAY ENTRIES TO BE SUBMITTED BY END OF EVENT 4

5 100m Backstroke 1:04 PM
6 100m Breaststroke 1:26 PM
7 100m Butterfly 1:49 PM
8 100m Individual Medley 1:59 PM
9 50m Breaststroke 2.26 PM
10 50m Freestyle 2:44 PM
1 oo Freostylo Relay

Finish Time 3:45 PM

Swimmer Count: 171

Swimmers should consider the above estimated times to be the minimum time that events will take.
Note that they are based on the assumption that there will be a 40 second interval between heats.



ARRIVAL AT POOL

On arrival at pool, all swimmers, officials and volunteers are asked to collect a pool entry card
from the club desk near the pool entrance. The pool entry card is to be given to pool staff on
entering the pool. Spectators and other family members will need to pay pool entry. If any
swimmer needs to exit the pool, a PASS OUT must first be obtained from the Raffle Desk.

Presentations will be made in the pool grounds at conclusion of the meet, along with a free
BBQ.

TIMEKEEPING

Ryde AUSSI Masters would like to thank our team of volunteers who assist with the
timekeeping.

However, further assistance will be required by all competing clubs with timekeeping and
provision of stopwatches.

LANE TIMEKEEPING ALLOCATION

Lane 1 Tuggeranong, Campbelltown, Maitland
Lane 2 Sutherland, North Sydney, Picton
Lane 3 Penrith, Coogee-Randwick, Myall
Lane 4 Warringah

Lane 5 Manly, Coogee Randwick, Liverpool
Lane 6 Oak Flats, Novocastrian, Ettalong
Lane 7 Castle Hill, Blacktown, Lane Cove
Lane 8 Seaside Pirates, Wett Ones, Trinity
MARSHALLING

The RALC Pool Management has asked us to change our Marshalling system; so please be
aware that Marshalling will take place by the stairs at the end of the boom opposite to the
spectator/swimmer seating. Swimmers will still have to walk round the long way via the shallow
end to get there. Our warm-up/cool-down lanes will be on the side away from the spectator
seating too. We hope this will be efficient and run smoothly.



Meet Director:
Meet Referee:

Referee:

Inspector of Turns:
Starter:

Chief Timekeeper:
Marshal:

Check Starter:

Recorder:

OFFICIALS

Andrew McCrindell
Jodie Burke

Ruth Fitzpatrick, Neil Keele, John Kulhan,
Peter McGee, Jane Noake

Sue Johnstone, Daphne Kulhan, Sue Wiles
Greg Lewin, Stuart Ellicott, Terry Gainey
Paul Bailey, Victor Libdy, Jamie Turner
Susan Leech, Lawrence Powderly

David Brookes, Diane Baker

Helen Rubin

The
) Cancer
\ / Council
New South Wales

Masters Swimming NSW

‘Sunsmart’ Policy and ‘No Smoking’ policy

will apply at this meet
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Team Entries All Events

BLACKTOWN CITY CASTLE HILL

1 Megan Blamires Female Age: 47 1 Scott Andrews Male Age: 47

3 4 8 9 2 6 9 10
2 Stephen Brown Male Age: 53 2 Daniel Harding Male Age: 53

1 3 8 4 6 9 10
3 Brad Cherrie Male Age: 60 3 Kathryn Henson Female Age: 54

3 s 10 1 3 6 8
4 Mark McDonald Male Age: 29 4 Imogen O'Neill Female Age: 27

2 4 8 10 3 6 8 10
5 KerryAnn Michels Female Age: 49 5 Wendy Sheppard Female Age: 56

1 2 4 8 1 2 7 8
6 Stephen Morrissey Male Age: 65 6 Brendon Upson Male Age: 44

3 6 9 10 2 8 9 10
7 Clary Munns Female Age: 72 7 Andrew Whitton Male Age: 47

3 8 10 2 4 8 10
8 Michelle Stonchouse Female Age: 54 CASTLE HILL Total Individual Entries: 29

1 4 9 10

BLACKTOWN CITY Total Individual Entries: 30 COOGEERANDWICK MASTER SWIMMER

1 Gary Nicholls Male Age: 76

BLUE MOUNTAINS PHOENIX 1 3 8 10
1 Sue Wiles Female Age: 76 2 Mark O'Sullivan Male Age: 50
1 3 4 8 1 2 8 10
BLUE MOUNTAINS Total Individual Entries: 4 3 Paul Wyatt Male Age: 70
1 2 8 9
BUSH RANGERS COOGEERANDWICK Total Individual Entries: 14
1 Peter Bijjani Male Age: 27
2 9 10 ETTALONG PELICANS SWIMMING CLUB
BUSH RANGERS Total Individual Entries: 3 1 Tony Curran Male Age: 63
1 3 4 10
CAMPBELLTOWN COLLEGIANS 2 Marion Dreyer Female Age: 69
1 Kim Beazley Male Age: 62 1 5 6 10
3 5 9 10 ETTALONG U Total Individual Entries: 8
2 Annie Cooke Female Age: 72
2 3 > 8 GOSFORD CITY SEAGULLS AUSSI MA
3 Kay Hough Female Age: 67 1 ValLincoln Female Age: 92
. ! 2 8 1 5 10
4 Victor Libdy Male Age: 57 GOSFORD MA  Total Individual Entries: 3
1 4 7 10
5 Owen Sinden Male Age: 61 LANE COVE
! 3 6 10 1 Jenni Burgess Female Age: 57
6 Ben Taylor Male Age: 48 3 g 4 ge: 3 10
3 6 8 ? 2 John Notley Male Age: 89

CAMPBELLTOWN Total Individual Entries: 23 3 4 5 10

LANE COVE Total Individual Entries: 8

LIVERPOOL
1 Robert Donovan Male Age: 61
3 6 9 10
2 Sean Donovan Male Age: 51
1 3 6 9
3 Craig Williams Male Age: 56
2 3 8 10

LIVERPOOL Total Individual Entries: 12
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Team Entries All Events

MAITLAND AUSSI MASTERS
1 Colin Cliff Male Age: 81
1 6 8 9
2 Paul Farrell Male Age: 50
2 6 8 10
3 Lesley Potter Female Age: 50
3 4 8 10

MAITLAND Total Individual Entries: 12

MANLY MASTERS
1 Katherine AhernSharpe Female Age: 53
3 5 6 9
2 Lindsay Brice Male Age: 65
1 2 6 10
3 Ruth Fitzpatrick Female Age: 68
1 2 8 10
4 Tony Goodwin Male Age: 79
1 6 9 10
5 Peter Mulholland Male Age: 66
4 9 10
6 Kevin Price Male Age: 60
2 4 8 9
7 Barry Seymour Male Age: 69
1 3 4 10
8 Vince Squillace Male Age: 47
1 3 5 10
9 Katherine Woodburn Female Age: 43
1 2 4 10
MANLY MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 35
MYALL MASTERS
1 Christopher Lock Male Age: 74
1 3 5 10
MYALL MASTERS Total Individual Entries: 4
NORTH SHORE MASTERS
1 Stuart Ellicott Male Age: 64
1 9 10
NORTH SHORE Total Individual Entries: 4
NORTH SYDNEY
1 Darren Beilby Male Age: 55
1 3 4 6
2 Christina Echols Female Age: 46
1 3 5 10
3 David Gribble Male Age: 39
1 4 7 9
4 David Lovelace Male Age: 41
1 6 9
5 Rowena Solomons Female Age: 35
2 3 6 8
6 Helen White Female Age: 66
6 9 10

NORTH SYDNEY Total Individual Entries: 25

NOVOCASTRIAN
1 Robin Carson Female Age: 77
1 3 4 5
2 Wendy Gordon Female Age: 63
1 6 8 9
3 Alan Moore Male Age: 75
1 3 4 10
4 Bill Walker Male Age: 87
2 8 9 10
NOVOCASTRIAN Total Individual Entries: 16
OAK FLATS
1 Narelle Day Female Age: 61
2 6 9 10
2 Raymond Green Male Age: 77
3 9 10
3 Lynn Healey Female Age: 66
1 3 8 9
4 Bruce Jefferis Male Age: 64
1 2 6 8
5 Geoffrey White Male Age: 65
1 4 10
6 Peta White Female Age: 64
3 10
7 Carolyn Worthy Female Age: 65
1 3 5 10
OAK FLATS Total Individual Entries: 24
PENRITH
1 David Chapman Male Age: 60
1 4 9 10
2 Christopher Coburn Male Age: 63
2 3 8 10
3 Angela Elkington Female Age: 47
3 4 8 10
4 Christina Fenning Female Age: 37
2 3 8 9
5 Garry Fletcher Male Age: 62
3 4 9
6 Stephanie Fletcher Female Age: 60
3 8 9
7 Darren Fraser Male Age: 49
1 6 8 10
8 Lester Gollan Male Age: 51
1 4 8 10
9 Peter Harvey Male Age: 67
4 8 9 10
10 Stephen Harvey Male Age: 69
2 7 10
11 Sally Hatcher Female Age: 60
1 2 8 10
12 Kirrilly Lopez Female Age: 29
2 4 8 10
PENRITH Total Individual Entries: 45
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PICTON 2 6 8 9
1 Roger Haines Male Age: 54 28 Joanne Pritchard Female Age: 58
1 2 3 5 3 4 9 10
PICTON Total Individual Entries: 4 29 Kenneth Pritchard Male Age: 60
1 4 9 10
RYDE 30 Julia Riedl Female Age: 49
1 Cassie Anderson Female Age: 36 1 2 3 4
1 5 7 10 31 Helen Rubin Female Age: 64
2 Kathy Andrews Female Age: 46 1 2 5 7
2 4 8 10 32 Amanda Stevens Female Age: 53
3 Khyiah Angel Female Age: 51 1 4 10
1 3 5 10 33 Christine Stock Female Age: 63
4 Leigh Anthonisz Male Age: 31 1 2 3
2 8 9 10 34 Catherine Todd Female Age: 30
5 Stephen Black Male Age: 59 1 2 3 4
1 3 4 10 35 Jamie Turner Female Age: 75
6 David Boyd Male Age: 74 3 4 6 9
9 10 36 AmandaU Female Age: 36
7 Michael Bradford Male Age: 64 1 3 4 10
1 3 4 10 37 Wim Van Bussel Male Age: 64
8 Sandie Bredemeyer Female Age: 61 1 4 9 10
3 4 8 9 38 Peter Velo Male Age: 52
9 Alan Burgess Male Age: 65 3 5 6 10
1 3 4 10 39 Nick Walker Male Age: 30
10 Andrew Bursill Male Age: 51 1 3 4 10
1 5 8 9 40 Jenny Whiteley Female Age: 58
11 Natalie Clarence Female Age: 41 2 4 6 10
2 5 6 9 RYDE Total Individual Entries: 157
12 Megan Cotton Female Age: 40
3 4 ? 10 SEASIDE PIRATES
13 Yvette Cotton Female Age: 45 1 Jodie Burke Female Age: 39
! 6 ? 10 2 4 7 10
14 Emma Davis Female Age: 36 2 Jodie Minotto Female Age: 47
1 4 10 4 6 9 10
15 Andrew Dinale Male Age: 50 3 Jane Noake Female Age: 59
2 3 6 9 1 4 6 10
16 Nathan Eaves Male Age: 32 4 Vlad Petrov Male Age: 41
3 4 9 10 ) 3 6 9
I7 Justin Gow Male Age: 32 5 Heidi Roche Female Age: 44
3 4 9 10 1 3 7 8
18 Sonia Holtheuer Female Age: 56 6 Joern Sauer Male Age: 59
! 6 8 0 1 2 4 8
19 Ailsa Jeanes Female Age: 49 7 Emma Shaw Female Age: 42
2 3 3 ? 2 3 8 10
20 Jaidev Krishnamurthy Male Age: 40 8 William Watkins Male Age: 54
9 10 1 4 9 10
21 Susan Lfech Femaie Age: 536 0 SEASIDE PIRATES  Total Individual Entries: 32
22 Greg Lewin Male Age: 51
1 3 4 10
23 Jack Lewin Male Age: 81
4 6 9 10
24 Shirley Lewin Female Age: 72
3 6 9 10
25 Sarah Maguire Female Age: 34
1 2 3 6
26 Andrew McCrindell Male Age: 53
2 6 8 9

27 Maureen Pollock Female Age: 58
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SUTHERLAND SANDBERN WARRINGAH
1 Matthew Dredge Male Age: 42 1 Roshani Ainkaran Female Age: 53
2 4 7 10 4 6 9 10
2 Nicholas Grinter Male Age: 25 2 Julia Atkins Female Age: 53
1 2 4 6 3 5 8 9
3 Ronald Massaar Male Age: 56 3 Paul Bailey Male Age: 55
4 9 10 1 6 7 10
4 Michael Poot Male Age: 49 4 Keith Bourdon Male Age: 59
2 3 8 10 1 2 6 8
5 Allan Samuels Male Age: 52 5 Graham Campbell Male Age: 72
1 2 8 10 1 3 5 6
6 Peta Samuels Female Age: 45 6 Helen Campbell Female Age: 68
2 7 8 10 1 3 4 10
7 Peter Sheean Male Age: 72 7 Ruwan de Mel Male Age: 58
1 3 5 8 1 4 9 10
8 Stephen Thompson Male Age: 57 8 Ossie Doherty Male Age: 90
1 6 9 1 3 4 10
SUTHERLAND Total Individual Entries: 32 9 Marilyn Earp Female Age: 66
1 2 5 8
TRINITY AUSSI MASTERS SWIM CLU 10 Brendan Foley Male Age: 42
1 Stephen Hadlow Male Age: 60 1 2 6 9
4 10 11 Anthony Gallagher Male Age: 61
TRINITY AUSSI MASTERS SWIM CLU  Total 3 4 9 10
Individual Entries: 2 12 Wilson Gamble Male Age: 72
1 3 5 8
TUGGERANONG 13 Lynne Iiarris Femz;le Age: 689 0
I Donna Czampbell FSemale Ageé: 4 9 14 Cameron Jones Male Age: 34
. 1 2 6 8
2 Leisa C?SS Female3 Age: 35 4 g 15 Peter Kaupert Male Age: 75
1y 3 5 6 9
3 WllhamlEversham 9Ma1e Agle(:) 59 16 Stephen Kellaway Male Age: 57
. . 1 8 10
4 Calrohne1 Makin Fesmale Age.948 0 17 Stuart N{eares Mal;: Age: 55 ) .
5 Amne Sr?yth Fema;e Age: 565 3 18 Diana Moore Female Age: 86
- . 3 4 5 10
TUGGERANONG Total Individual Entries: 19 19 John Pagden Male Age:75
1 3 4 10
20 James Reynolds Male Age: 76
2 6 8 10
21 Tony Tooher Male Age: 54
1 5 8 9
22 Gordon Whyte Male Age: 64
2 7 10
23 Violet Wilkinson Female Age: 70
1 3 5 10

WARRINGAH Total Individual Entries: 93
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WESTS AUBURN
1 Terry Gainey Male Age: 59
3 5 8 10

WESTS AUBURN Total Individual Entries: 4

WETT ONES
1 Michelle Daley Female Age: 49
2 4 10
2 Noritaka Fujikawa Male Age: 43
4 6 9 10
3 Peter McGee Male Age: 66
4 7
4 Chris Saxby Male Age: 36
1 5 10
5 Rachelle Ting Female Age: 23
1 4 8 10
WETT ONES Total Individual Entries: 17
WOLLONGONG MASTERS
1 Sue Johnstone Female Age: 63
1 3 9 10
2 Roger Montgomery Male Age: 71
3 4 5 10

WOLLONGONG Total Individual Entries: 8



Ryde Aussi Masters Swimming Club

NSW Branch Pointscore Carnival - Round 9 - 27/08/2016
Meet Program

Event 1 Mixed 200 SC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of12 Finals
5 Val Lincoln W92 NGS 5:40.00
6  Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 5:32.00
7  Ossie Doherty M990 NWG 5:00.00
8 Kathryn Henson W54 NCL 5:00.00
Heat 2of12 Finals
1 Helen Rubin W64 NRY IM 5:00.00
2 Graham Campbell M72 NWG 4:50.00
3 Marion Dreyer W69 NET 4:46.00
4 Robin Carson W77 NNC 4:45.00
5 Alan Moore M75 NNC 4:40.00
6 Carolyn Worthy W65 NOF 4:34.00
7 Emma Davis W36 NRY 4:30.00
8 Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 4:30.00
Heat 3of12 Finals
1 Wendy Sheppard W56 NCL  BA 4:30.00
2 Cassie Anderson W36 NRY BR 4:30.00
3 Sue Wiles W76 NBM 4:15.00
4 Stephen Kellaway M57 NWG BR 4:15.00
5 Amanda Stevens W53 NRY 4:00.00
6 Violet Wilkinson W70 NWG 4:00.00
7 Kay Hough W67 NCT 3:58.00
8 Victor Libdy M57 NCT 3:58.00
Heat 4o0f12 Finals
1 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68 NML 3:50.00
2 Kenneth Pritchard M60 NRY 3:50.00
3 Michelle Stonehouse W54 NBT BR 3:50.00
4  Brendan Foley M42 NWG BR 3:50.00
5 David Chapman M60 NPN 3:50.00
6 Sally Hatcher W60 NPN 3:47.00
7  Colin Cliff M81 NMT 3:46.00
8 Helen Campbell W68 NWG 3:40.00
Heat 5of12 Finals
1 Susan Leech W53 NRY BR 3:40.00
2 Sonia Holtheuer W56 NRY BR 3:32.00
3 Katherine Woodburn W43 NML 3:32.00
4 Jane Noake W59 NSP 3:32.00
5  Christine Stock W63 NRY 3:31.00
6 Kerry-Ann Michels W49 NBT 3:30.00
7 Tony Goodwin M79 NML 3:30.00
8 William Eversham M59 NTN 3:25.00
Heat 6o0f12 Finals
1 Lynn Healey W66 NOF 3:25.00
2 Lindsay Brice M65 NML 3:25.00
3 Wim Van Bussel M64 NRY 3:20.00
4 Sean Donovan MS51 NLP 3:20.00
5 John Pagden M75 NWG 3:18.00
6 AmandaU W36 NRY 3:16.00
7 Marilyn Earp W66 NWG 3:15.00
8 Peter Sheean M72 NSA 3:15.00

Heat

[c <IN e Y 2 )
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7 of 12 Finals
Christopher Lock
Alan Burgess
Yvette Cotton
Wendy Gordon
Stephen Thompson
Nick Walker
Paul Wyatt
Stephen Black

8of 12 Finals
Sarah Maguire
Paul Bailey
Mark O'Sullivan
Geoffrey White
Darren Beilby
Bruce Jefferis
Wilson Gamble
Greg Lewin

9of 12 Finals
Leisa Cass
Gary Nicholls
Chris Saxby
Stuart Ellicott
Christina Echols
Owen Sinden
Stephen Brown
Ruwan de Mel

10 of 12  Finals
Cameron Jones
Anne Smyth
Roger Haines
David Gribble
Joern Sauer
Andrew Bursill
Lester Gollan
Barry Seymour

11 0of 12  Finals
William Watkins
Heidi Roche
Stuart Meares
Keith Bourdon
Julia Riedl
Tony Tooher
Darren Fraser
Nicholas Grinter

12 of 12  Finals
David Lovelace
Tony Curran
Caroline Makin
Michael Bradford
Vince Squillace
Catherine Todd
Allan Samuels
Rachelle Ting

M74
M65
w45
w63
M57
M30
M70
M59

W34
M55
M50
M65
M55
M64
M72
Ms51

W55
M76
M36
Mo64
W46
M61
M53
M58

M34
W56
M54
M39
M59
Ms1
M51
M69

M54
W44
M55
M59
W49
M54
M49
M25

M41
M63
w48
Mo64
M47
W30
M52
w23

NMM
NRY

NRY

NNC

NSA BR
NRY

NCR BR
NRY

NRY
NWG
NCR BU
NOF

NNS

NOF

NWG
NRY

NTN

NCR

NWO BR
NHS BR
NNS BA
NCT

NBT

NWG

NWG
NTN

NPT

NNS IM
NSP

NRY

NPN
NML

NSP
NSP
NWG IM
NWG
NRY
NWG
NPN
NSA BU

NNS IM
NET

NTN

NRY
NML
NRY

NSA
NWO

3:15.00
3:15.00
3:14.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.00

3:10.00
3:08.00
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:02.00
3:02.00
3:00.00

3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
2:58.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:47.00
2:45.00

2:45.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:44.00
2:42.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:38.00

2:38.00
2:38.00
2:35.00
2:33.00
2:32.00
2:31.00
2:30.00
2:30.00

2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:28.00
2:28.00
2:25.00
2:20.00
2:18.00
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Event 2 Mixed 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of8 Finals
6 Bill Walker M87 NNC 1:25.00
7 Helen Rubin W64 NRY 1:12.00
8 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68 NML 1:05.00
Heat 2of8 Finals
2 Wendy Sheppard W56 NCL 1:03.00
3 Sally Hatcher W60 NPN 1:01.00
4 Katherine Woodburn W43 NML 1:01.00
5 Kay Hough W67 NCT 58.00
6 Jodie Burke W39 NSP 58.00
7 Annie Cooke W72 NCT 58.00
8  Christine Stock W63 NRY 56.00
Heat 3of8 Finals
1 James Reynolds M76 NWG 56.00
2 Donna Campbell W54 NTN 52.00
3 Lindsay Brice M65 NML 51.00
4 Christina Fenning W37 NPN 50.00
5 Craig Williams MS56 NLP 50.00
6 Maureen Pollock W58 NRY 48.00
7 Narelle Day W61 NOF 46.00
8 Kerry-Ann Michels W49 NBT 45.00
Heat 4of8 Finals
1 Natalie Clarence W41 NRY 45.00
2 Andrew McCrindell M53 NRY 45.00
3 Andrew Dinale M50 NRY 45.00
4 Paul Farrell M50 NMT 44.00
5 Brendan Foley M42 NWG 44.00
6 Bruce Jefferis M64 NOF 44.00
7  Kevin Price M60 NML 41.00
8 Ailsa Jeanes W49 NRY 40.00
Heat 5of8 Finals
1 Christopher Coburn M63 NPN 40.00
2 Sarah Maguire W34 NRY 40.00
3 Keith Bourdon M59 NWG 39.00
4 Michelle Daley W49 NWO 39.00
5 Leigh Anthonisz M31 NRY 38.00
6 Kirrilly Lopez W29 NPN 38.00
7 Marilyn Earp W66 NWG 38.00
8 Peta Samuels W45 NSA 38.00
Heat 6o0of8 Finals
1 Scott Andrews M47 NCL 37.00
2 Julia Riedl W49 NRY 37.00
3 Brendon Upson M44 NCL 37.00
4 Roger Haines M54 NPT 37.00
5 Kathy Andrews W46 NRY 36.00
6 Rowena Solomons W35 NNS 36.00
7 Stephen Harvey M69 NPN 35.00
8 Cameron Jones M34 NWG 35.00
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Meet Program

Heat 7 of8 Finals
1 Paul Wyatt M70 NCR 35.00
2 Andrew Whitton M47 NCL 35.00
3  Emma Shaw W42 NSP 35.00
4 Catherine Todd W30 NRY 34.00
5 Mark McDonald M29 NBT 33.50
6 Gordon Whyte M64 NWG 33.00
7 Peter Bijjani M27 NBR 33.00
8 Matthew Dredge M42 NSA 33.00
Heat 8of8 Finals
1 Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 33.00
2 Joern Sauer M59 NSP 33.00
3 Michael Poot M49 NSA 32.00
4 Allan Samuels M52 NSA 32.00
5 Mark O'Sullivan M50 NCR 32.00
6 Nicholas Grinter M25 NSA 31.00
7  Stuart Meares M55 NWG 30.00
8 Vlad Petrov M41 NSP 30.00
Event 3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of11 Finals
6  Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 1:29.00
7  Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 1:20.00
8 Diana Moore W86 NWG 1:20.00
Heat 2of11 Finals
2 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 1:20.00
3 John Notley M89 NLC 1:18.00
4 Ossie Doherty M90 NWG 1:15.00
5 Alan Moore M75 NNC 1:12.00
6 Raymond Green M77 NOF 1:10.00
7  Joanne Pritchard W58 NRY 1:10.00
8 Graham Campbell M72 NWG 1:10.00
Heat 3of11 Finals
1 Terry Gainey M59 NWS 1:10.00
2 Sue Wiles W76 NBM 1:10.00
3 Carolyn Worthy W65 NOF 1:10.00
4 Lynne Harris W68 NWG 1:08.00
5 Robin Carson W77 NNC 1:07.00
6 Helen Campbell W68 NWG 1:05.00
7 Peta White W64 NOF 1:05.00
8 Kathryn Henson W54 NCL 1:00.00
Heat 4o0f11 Finals
1 Jamie Turner W75 NRY 59.00
2 Annie Cooke W72 NCT 58.00
3 Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 58.00
4 Christine Stock W63 NRY 56.00
5 Christina Fenning W37 NPN 55.00
6 Jenni Burgess W57 NLC 55.00
7  Craig Williams MS56 NLP 55.00
8 Megan Cotton W40 NRY 54.00



Ryde Aussi Masters Swimming Club

Heat
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5 Finals (#3 Mixed 50 SC Meter Backstroke)

Stephen Black
Greg Lewin
Darren Beilby
Alan Burgess
Sandie Bredemeyer
Lynn Healey
Christopher Coburn
Donna Campbell
6of 11 Finals
Anthony Gallagher
Stephanie Fletcher
Andrew Dinale
Leisa Cass
Justin Gow
Violet Wilkinson
Rowena Solomons
Garry Fletcher
7 of 11  Finals
Peter Sheean
Angela Elkington
Julia Atkins
Peter Velo

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

Stephen Morrissey
John Pagden
Robert Donovan
8of 11 Finals
Nick Walker
Owen Sinden
Wilson Gamble
Roger Haines
Sarah Maguire
Sean Donovan
Lesley Potter
Anne Smyth
9of 11 Finals
Emma Shaw
Christopher Lock
Gary Nicholls
Julia Riedl
Peter Kaupert
Megan Blamires
Kim Beazley
Michael Bradford
10 of 11  Finals
Barry Seymour
Ailsa Jeanes
Brad Cherrie
Amanda U
Heidi Roche
Imogen O'Neill
Tony Curran
Catherine Todd

M59
Ms51
M55
M65
Wwo6l1
W66
M63
W54

M61
W60
M50
W55
M32
W70
W35
M62

M72
w47
W53
M52
W53
M65
M75
M61

M30
M61
M72
M54
W34
Ms51
W50
W56

w42
M74
M76
w49
M75
w47
M62
M64

M69
W49
M60
W36
w44
W27
M63
W30

NRY
NRY
NNS
NRY
NRY
NOF
NPN
NTN

NWG
NPN
NRY
NTN
NRY
NWG
NNS
NPN

NSA
NPN
NWG
NRY
NML
NBT
NWG
NLP

NRY
NCT
NWG
NPT
NRY
NLP
NMT
NTN

NSP
NMM
NCR
NRY
NWG
NBT
NCT
NRY

NML
NRY
NBT
NRY
NSP
NCL
NET
NRY

54.00
52.00
52.00
51.00
51.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

50.00
50.00
49.00
49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00

48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00

44.00
43.00
43.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00
42.00

42.00
41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
38.00
38.00

Meet Program

Heat 11of11 Finals

1 Ben Taylor M48 NCT 38.00
2 Clary Munns W72 NBT 37.00
3 Michael Poot M49 NSA 36.00
4 Vince Squillace M47 NML 35.00
5 Christina Echols W46 NNS 35.00
6 Stephen Brown M53 NBT 35.00
7  Vlad Petrov M41 NSP 34.00
8 Nathan Eaves M32 NRY 32.00

Event 4 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of10 Finals
6 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 3:50.00
7 John Notley M89 NLC 2:55.00
8 Diana Moore W86 NWG 2:52.00
Heat 2of10 Finals
3 Jack Lewin M81 NRY 2:30.00
4 Robin Carson W77 NNC 2:15.00
5 Ossie Doherty M990 NWG 2:08.00
6 Emma Davis W36 NRY 2:05.00
7  Joanne Pritchard W58 NRY 2:00.00
8 Alan Moore M75 NNC 2:00.00
Heat 3of10 Finals
1 Sue Wiles W76 NBM 2:00.00
2 Jamie Turner W75 NRY 1:55.00
3 David Chapman M60 NPN 1:50.00
4 Amanda Stevens W53 NRY 1:50.00
5 Roshani Ainkaran W53 NWG 1:50.00
6 Jodie Minotto W47 NSP 1:50.00
7 Kenneth Pritchard M60 NRY 1:50.00
8 Megan Cotton W40 NRY 1:47.00
Heat 4o0f 10 Finals
1 Victor Libdy MS57 NCT 1:42.00
2 Jodie Burke W39 NSP 1:42.00
3 Helen Campbell W68 NWG 1:40.00
4 Justin Gow M32 NRY 1:38.00
5 Katherine Woodburn W43 NML 1:37.00
6 Jenni Burgess W57 NLC 1:35.00
7 Anthony Gallagher M61 NWG 1:35.00
8 Wim Van Bussel M64 NRY 1:35.00
Heat 5of10 Finals
1 Kerry-Ann Michels W49 NBT 1:35.00
2 Jane Noake W59 NSP 1:32.00
3 Sandie Bredemeyer W61 NRY 1:30.00
4 Peter Mulholland M66 NML 1:28.00
5 John Pagden M75 NWG 1:28.00
6 Angela Elkington W47 NPN 1:25.00
7  Alan Burgess M65 NRY 1:25.00
8 Michelle Stonehouse W54 NBT 1:25.00
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Heat 6 Finals (#4 Mixed 100 SC Meter Freestyle) Heat 2of5 Finals
1 Leisa Cass W55 NIN 1:24.00 2 John Notley M89 NLC 3:00.00
2 Stephen Black M59 NRY 1:23.00 3 Diana Moore W86 NWG 2:51.00
3 Nick Walker M30 NRY 1:22.00 4 Graham Campbell M72 NWG 2:40.00
4 Megan Blamires W47 NBT 1:22.00 5 Helen Rubin W64 NRY 2:30.00
5 Susan Leech W53 NRY 1:22.00 6 Terry Gainey M59 NWS 2:30.00
6 Darren Beilby M55 NNS 1:22.00 7 Robin Carson W77 NNC 2:30.00
7  Peter McGee M66 NWO 1:20.00 8 Lynne Harris W68 NWG 2:27.00
8 Geoffrey White M65 NOF 1:20.00 Heat 3 of5 Finals

Heat 7 0f10 Finals 1 Carolyn Worthy W65 NOF 2:26.00
1 Lesley Potter W50 NMT 1:19.00 2 Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 2:25.00
2 Kirrilly Lopez W29 NPN 1:19.00 3 Peter Sheean M72 NSA 2:06.00
3 Michelle Daley w49 NWO 1:18.00 4 Cassie Anderson W36 NRY 2:05.00
4 AmandaU W36 NRY 1:16.00 5 Violet Wilkinson W70 NWG 2:00.00
5 Garry Fletcher M62 NPN 1:16.00 6  Annie Cooke W72 NCT 1:58.00
6 Brad Cherrie M60 NBT 1:16.00 7 Natalie Clarence W41 NRY 1:55.00
7 Kevin Price M60 NML 1:15.00 8 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 NML 1:53.00
8 Greg Lewin MS51 NRY 1:14.00 Heat 4of5 Finals

Heat 8of 10 Finals 1 Julia Atkins W53 NWG 1:50.00
1 Barry Seymour M69 NML 1:13.00 2 Peter Velo M52 NRY 1:47.00
2 Peter Harvey M67 NPN 1:13.00 3 Wilson Gamble M72 NWG 1:42.00
3 Stephen Hadlow M60 NTR 1:13.00 4 Roger Haines M54 NPT 1:40.00
4 Daniel Harding MS53 NCL 1:12.00 5 Andrew Bursill M51 NRY 1:40.00
5 Lester Gollan M51 NPN 1:12.00 6 Anne Smyth W56 NTN 1:36.00
6 Julia Riedl W49 NRY 1:11.00 7 Marilyn Earp W66 NWG 1:35.00
7  William Watkins M54 NSP 1:10.00 8  Christopher Lock M74 NMM 1:35.00
8 Mark McDonald M29 NBT 1:10.00 Heat 5of5 Finals

Heat 9of 10 Finals 1 Kim Beazley M62 NCT 1:33.00
1 Ruwan de Mel M58 NWG 1:10.00 2 Peter Kaupert M75 NWG 1:32.00
2 Kathy Andrews W46 NRY 1:08.00 3 Ailsa Jeanes W49 NRY 1:29.00
3 Michael Bradford M64 NRY 1:08.00 4 Caroline Makin W48 NIN 1:24.00
4 Tony Curran M63 NET 1:08.00 5 Tony Tooher M54 NWG 1:22.00
5 Joern Sauer M59 NSP 1:08.00 6  Christina Echols W46 NNS 1:18.00
6 Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 1:07.00 7 Vince Squillace M47 NML 1:18.00
7 Rachelle Ting W23 NWO 1:06.00 8 Chris Saxby M36 NWO 1:15.00
8 Andrew Whitton M47 NCL 1:06.00 .

Heat 100f10 Finals Event 6 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke
I Catherine Todd W30 NRY 1:06.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
2 Ronald Massaar M56 NSA 1:05.00 Heat 1of7  Finals
3 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO 1:05.00 6 Jack Lewin M81 NRY 3:40.00
4  Matthew Dredge M42 NSA 1:04.00 7 Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 3:30.00
5 David Gribble M39 NNS 1:03.00 8 Marion Dreyer W69 NET 3:09.00
6 Nathan Eaves M32 NRY 1:02.00 Heat 2o0f7 Finals
7 Nicholas Grinter M25 NSA 1:00.00 2 Graham Campbell M72 NWG 2:55.00
8  Stuart Meares M55 NWG 1:00.00 3 Jamie Turner W75 NRY 2:30.00

4 Robert Donovan M61 NLP 2:30.00

Event 5 Mixed 100 SC Meter Backstroke 5 Roshani Ainkaran W53 NWG 2:30.00

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 6 Kathryn Henson W54 NCL 2:20.00

Heat 1ofS5 Finals 7  Colin Cliff M81 NMT 2:17.00
6 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 3:50.00 8 Darren Beilby M55 NNS 2:05.00
7 Val Lincoln W92 NGS 3:30.00
8 Marion Dreyer W69 NET 3:05.00
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Heat 3 Finals (#6 Mixed 100 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat 2of2 Finals
1 James Reynolds M76 NWG 2:05.00 1 Paul Bailey M55 NWG 1:55.00
2 Jane Noake W59 NSP 2:05.00 2 Peter McGee M66 NWO 1:50.00
3 Maureen Pollock W58 NRY 2:01.00 3 Peta Samuels W45 NSA 1:35.00
4 Narelle Day W61 NOF 1:58.00 4  Stephen Harvey M69 NPN 1:25.00
5 Jodie Minotto W47 NSP 1:57.00 5 Heidi Roche W44 NSP 1:25.00
6 Paul Bailey M55 NWG 1:55.00 6 Gordon Whyte M64 NWG 1:23.00
7 Helen White W66 NNS 1:54.00 7 Matthew Dredge M42 NSA 1:15.00
8 Lindsay Brice M65 NML 1:51.00 8 David Gribble M39 NNS 1:11.00
Heat 4of7 Finals .
1 Stephen Morrissey M65 NBT 1:50.00 Event 8 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM
2 Sarah Maguire W34 NRY 1:50.00 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 Yvette Cotton W45 NRY 1:47.00 Heat 1o0f9 Finals
4 Sean Donovan MS51 NLP 1:45.00 7 Bill Walker M87 NNC 2:45.00
5  Wendy Gordon W63 NNC 1:45.00 8  Terry Gainey M59 NWS 2:30.00
6 Natalie Clarence W41 NRY 1:45.00 Heat 2o0f9 Finals
7 Andrew McCrindell M53 NRY 1:45.00 2 Annie Cooke W72 NCT 2:15.00
8  Paul Farrell M50 NMT 1:44.00 3 Sue Wiles W76 NBM 2:30.00
Heat 5o0of7 Finals 4 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68 NML 2:12.00
1 Andrew Dinale M50 NRY 1:43.00 5 Wendy Sheppard W56 NCL 2:10.00
2 Susan Leech W53 NRY 1:42.99 6 Kay Hough W67 NCT 2:08.00
3 Bruce Jefferis Mé64 NOF 1:42.00 7  Sally Hatcher W60 NPN 2:07.00
4  Brendan Foley M42 NWG 1:41.00 8 Colin Cliff M81 NMT 2:05.00
5 Owen Sinden M61 NCT 1:40.00 Heat 30f9 Finals
6 Sonia Holtheuer W56 NRY 1:37.00 1 Kerry-Ann Michels W49 NBT 2:00.00
7 Imogen O'Neill W27 NCL 1:36.00 2 Maureen Pollock W58 NRY 2:00.00
8 Tony Goodwin M79 NML 1:35.00 3 Kathryn Henson W54 NCL 2:00.00
Heat 6of7 Finals 4 Peter Sheean M72 NSA 1:58.00
1 Rowena Solomons W35 NNS 1:35.00 5 James Reynolds M76 NWG 1:55.00
2 Peter Kaupert M75 NWG 1:34.00 6 Craig Williams M56 NLP 1:55.00
3 Daniel Harding M53 NCL 1:33.00 7 Lynn Healey W66 NOF 1:52.00
4  Peter Velo M52 NRY 1:30.00 8 Stephen Kellaway M57 NWG 1:52.00
5 Scott Andrews M47 NCL 1:30.00 Heat 4o0of9 Finals
6 Cameron Jones M34 NWG 1:30.00 1 Lesley Potter W50 NMT 1:50.00
7  Keith Bourdon M59 NWG 1:29.00 2 Donna Campbell W54 NTN 1:50.00
8 Jenny Whiteley W58 NRY 1:26.00 3 Stephanie Fletcher W60 NPN 1:49.00
Heat 7of7 Finals 4 Jenni Burgess W57 NLC 1:48.00
1 Nicholas Grinter M25 NSA 1:25.00 5 Sandie Bredemeyer W61 NRY 1:46.00
2 Ben Taylor M48 NCT 1:25.00 6  Wilson Gamble M72 NWG 1:45.00
3 Darren Fraser M49 NPN 1:25.00 7 Marilyn Earp W66 NWG 1:41.00
4 Stephen Thompson MS57 NSA 1:25.00 8  Sonia Holtheuer W56 NRY 1:40.00
5 Katherine Ahern-Sharpe W53 NML 1:21.00 Heat Sof9 Finals
6 Vlad Petrov M41 NSP 1:20.00 1 Julia Atkins W53 NWG 1:40.00
7 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO 1:18.00 2 Wendy Gordon W63 NNC 1:40.00
8 David Lovelace M41 NNS 1:18.00 3 Leisa Cass W55 NIN 1:38.00
4 Michael Poot M49 NSA 1:37.00
Event 7 Mixed 100 SC Meter Butterfly 5  Paul Farrell M50 NMT 1:36.00
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 6 Bruce Jefferis M64 NOF 1:35.00
Heat 1of2 Finals 7  Andrew McCrindell M53 NRY 1:35.00
4  Helen Rubin W64 NRY 2:30.00 8 Megan Blamires W47 NBT 1:35.00
5 Wendy Sheppard W56 NCL 2:30.00
6 Victor Libdy M57 NCT 2:20.00
7 Cassie Anderson W36 NRY 2:15.00
8 Jodie Burke W39 NSP 2:10.00
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Heat 6 Finals (#8 Mixed 100 SC Meter IM) Heat
1 Emma Shaw W42 NSP 1:35.00 1
2 Kevin Price M60 NML 1:34.00 2
3 Christopher Coburn M63 NPN 1:33.00 3
4 Anne Smyth W56 NIN 1:33.00 4
5 Christina Fenning W37 NPN 1:33.00 5
6 Gary Nicholls M76 NCR 1:32.00 6
7 Peter Harvey M67 NPN 1:31.00 7
8 Peta Samuels W45 NSA 1:30.00 8
Heat 70f9 Finals Heat
1 Lester Gollan MS51 NPN 1:30.00 1
2 Angela Elkington W47 NPN 1:30.00 2
3 Kirrilly Lopez W29 NPN 1:30.00 3
4 Andrew Bursill M51 NRY 1:30.00 4
5 Cameron Jones M34 NWG 1:27.00 5
6 Imogen O'Neill W27 NCL 1:26.00 6
7 Rowena Solomons W35 NNS 1:25.00 7
8 Kathy Andrews W46 NRY 1:25.00 8
Heat 8of9 Finals Heat
1 Clary Munns W72 NBT 1:24.00 1
2 Keith Bourdon M59 NWG 1:23.00 2
3 Heidi Roche W44 NSP 1:23.00 3
4 Joern Sauer M59 NSP 1:22.00 4
5 Paul Wyatt M70 NCR 1:22.00 5
6 Andrew Whitton M47 NCL 1:21.00 6
7 Brendon Upson M44 NCL 1:21.00 7
8 Rachelle Ting w23 NWO 1:20.00 8
Heat 9of9 Finals Heat
1 Tony Tooher M54 NWG 1:20.00 1
2 Mark O'Sullivan M50 NCR 1:20.00 2
3 Leigh Anthonisz M31 NRY 1:20.00 3
4 Darren Fraser M49 NPN 1:18.00 4
5 Mark McDonald M29 NBT 1:18.00 5
6 Ben Taylor M48 NCT 1:17.00 6
7  Stephen Brown M53 NBT 1:16.00 7
8 Allan Samuels M52 NSA 1:13.00 8
. Heat
Event 9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke |
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2
Heat 1of9 Finals 3
3 Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 1:40.00 4
4 Jack Lewin M81 NRY 1:40.00 5
5 Joanne Pritchard W58 NRY 1:30.00 6
6 David Boyd M74 NRY 1:30.00 7
7 Jaidev Krishnamurthy M40 NRY 1:30.00 3
8  Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 1:30.00 Heat
Heat 2o0f9 Finals 1
1 Raymond Green M77 NOF 1:20.00 2
2 Bill Walker M87 NNC 1:15.00 3
3 Jamie Turner W75 NRY 1:12.00 4
4 Roshani Ainkaran W53 NWG 1:10.00 5
5 Lynne Harris W68 NWG 1:09.00 6
6  Wim Van Bussel M64 NRY 1:06.00 7
7 Megan Cotton W40 NRY 1:06.00 3
8 David Chapman M60 NPN 1:00.00

30of9 Finals
Colin Cliff
Justin Gow
Lynn Healey
Jodie Minotto
Christina Fenning
Sandie Bredemeyer
Robert Donovan
Donna Campbell

4 of 9 Finals
Maureen Pollock
Helen White
Anthony Gallagher
Kim Beazley
Julia Atkins
Ruwan de Mel
Stephanie Fletcher
Peter Mulholland

50f9 Finals
Megan Blamires
William Eversham
Michelle Stonehouse
Stephen Morrissey
Narelle Day
Yvette Cotton
Kevin Price
Wendy Gordon

6 of 9 Finals
Brendan Foley

Katherine Ahern-Sharpe

William Watkins
Sonia Holtheuer
Sean Donovan
Ailsa Jeanes
Kenneth Pritchard
Andrew McCrindell

7 of 9 Finals
Natalie Clarence
Andrew Bursill
Andrew Dinale
Leigh Anthonisz
Garry Fletcher
Tony Goodwin
Peter Harvey
Caroline Makin

8 of 9 Finals
Peter Kaupert
Daniel Harding
Ronald Massaar
Scott Andrews
Brendon Upson
Paul Wyatt
Stephen Thompson
Tony Tooher

MS81
M32
W66
w47
w37
Wwo6l1
M61
W54

W58
W66
M61
M62
W53
M58
W60
M66

w47
M59
W54
M65
Wwo6l1
W45
M60
W63

M42
W53
M54
W56
Ms1
W49
M60
M53

W41
M51
M50
M31
M62
M79
M67
w48

M75
M53
M56
M47
M44
M70
M57
M54

NMT
NRY
NOF
NSP
NPN
NRY
NLP
NTN

NRY
NNS
NWG
NCT
NWG
NWG
NPN
NML

NBT
NTN
NBT
NBT
NOF
NRY
NML
NNC

NWG
NML
NSP
NRY
NLP
NRY
NRY
NRY

NRY
NRY
NRY
NRY
NPN
NML
NPN
NTN

NWG
NCL
NSA
NCL
NCL
NCR
NSA
NWG

59.50
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
54.00

53.00
53.00
52.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

49.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
47.00
47.00

46.00
46.00
46.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00
45.00

45.00
45.00
45.00
44.00
44.00
43.00
43.00
43.00

43.00
42.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00
39.00
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Heat 9 Finals (#9 Mixed 50 SC Meter Breaststroke) Heat
1 Ben Taylor M48 NCT 38.00 1
2 Peter Bijjani M27 NBR 37.00 2
3 David Gribble M39 NNS 37.00 3
4 David Lovelace M41 NNS 36.00 4
5 Noritaka Fujikawa M43 NWO 35.00 5
6 Nathan Eaves M32 NRY 35.00 6
7  Vlad Petrov M41 NSP 35.00 7
8  Stuart Ellicott M64 NHS 34.00 8
Event 10 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle Hela t
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 2
Heat 1of14 Finals 3
1 Stephen Black M59 NRY NT 4
2 Roger Montgomery M71 NWL 1:25.00 5
3 Diana Moore W86 NWG 1:20.00 6
4 John Notley M89 NLC 1:15.00 7
5 Val Lincoln W92 NGS 1:13.00 3
6  Sue Johnstone W63 NWL 1:13.00 Heat
7 Bill Walker M87 NNC 1:05.00 1
8 Jack Lewin M81 NRY 1:05.00 )
Heat 2o0f14 Finals 3
1 Shirley Lewin W72 NRY 1:05.00 4
2 Marion Dreyer W69 NET 1:03.00 5
3 David Boyd M74 NRY 1:00.00 6
4 Peta White W64 NOF 1:00.00 7
5 Terry Gainey M59 NWS 1:00.00 g
6 Emma Davis W36 NRY 1:00.00 Heat
7 Lynne Harris W68 NWG 57.00 1
8 Alan Moore M75 NNC 55.00 2
Heat 3of14 Finals 3
1 Jaidev Krishnamurthy M40 NRY 55.00 4
2 Carolyn Worthy W65 NOF 54.00 5
3 Raymond Green M77 NOF 52.00 6
4 David Chapman M60 NPN 50.00 7
5 Ossie Doherty M990 NWG 50.00 3
6 Joanne Pritchard W58 NRY 50.00 Heat
7 Roshani Ainkaran W53 NWG 50.00 1
8 Amanda Stevens W53 NRY 49.00 2
Heat 4of 14 Finals 3
1 James Reynolds M76 NWG 48.00 4
2 Ruth Fitzpatrick W68 NML 48.00 5
3 Sally Hatcher W60 NPN 47.00 6
4 Helen Campbell W68 NWG 47.00 7
5 Cassie Anderson W36 NRY 47.00 3
6 Khyiah Angel W51 NRY 46.00 Heat
7 Jodie Burke W39 NSP 46.00 1
8 Jodie Minotto W47 NSP 46.00 )
Heat 5o0f 14 Finals 3
1 Violet Wilkinson W70 NWG 46.00 4
2 Kenneth Pritchard M60 NRY 45.00 5
3 Narelle Day W61 NOF 42.00 6
4 Victor Libdy M57 NCT 42.00 7
5 Jane Noake W59 NSP 42.00 g
6 Wim Van Bussel M64 NRY 41.00
7 Katherine Woodburn W43 NML 41.00
8 Yvette Cotton W45 NRY 41.00

6 of 14 Finals
Jenni Burgess
Craig Williams
Tony Goodwin
Helen White
Justin Gow
Michelle Stonehouse
Megan Cotton
Christopher Lock

7 of 14  Finals
Anthony Gallagher
Stephen Morrissey
Lindsay Brice
John Pagden
Paul Bailey
William Eversham
Angela Elkington
Peter Mulholland

8 of 14 Finals
Alan Burgess
Susan Leech
Robert Donovan
Stephen Kellaway
Peter Velo
Lesley Potter
Gary Nicholls
Nick Walker

9of 14 Finals
Geoffrey White
Kirrilly Lopez
Amanda U
Brad Cherrie
Clary Munns
Kim Beazley
Imogen O'Neill
Peter Harvey

10 of 14  Finals
Peta Samuels
Greg Lewin
Christina Echols
Barry Seymour
Michelle Daley
Paul Farrell
Caroline Makin
Leigh Anthonisz

11 of 14  Finals
Emma Shaw
Scott Andrews
Christopher Coburn
Lester Gollan
Daniel Harding
Michael Bradford
Darren Fraser
Owen Sinden

W57
Ms56
M79
W66
M32
Ws4
W40
M74

M61
M65
M65
M75
M55
M59
w47
M66

M65
W53
M61
M57
M52
W50
M76
M30

M65
W29
W36
M60
W72
M62
w27
M67

W45
M51
W46
M69
W49
M50
w48
M31

w42
M47
M63
MS51
M53
Mo64
M49
M61

NLC
NLP
NML
NNS
NRY
NBT
NRY
NMM

NWG
NBT
NML
NWG
NWG
NTN
NPN
NML

NRY
NRY
NLP
NWG
NRY
NMT
NCR
NRY

NOF
NPN
NRY
NBT
NBT
NCT
NCL
NPN

NSA
NRY
NNS
NML
NWO
NMT
NTN
NRY

NSP

NCL
NPN
NPN
NCL
NRY
NPN
NCT

41.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
39.00

38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
37.00

36.00
36.00
36.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00

35.00
35.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.00
33.00

33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00

32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
31.00
31.00
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12 Finals (#10 Mixed 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

William Watkins
Stephen Hadlow
Jenny Whiteley
Tony Curran
Stephen Harvey
Kathy Andrews
Ruwan de Mel
Gordon Whyte

13 of 14 Finals
Mark McDonald
Mark O'Sullivan
Rachelle Ting
Brendon Upson
Noritaka Fujikawa
Michael Poot
Andrew Whitton
Peter Bijjani

14 of 14  Finals
Stuart Ellicott
Vince Squillace
Matthew Dredge
Ronald Massaar
Allan Samuels
Stuart Meares
Nathan Eaves
Chris Saxby

M54
M60
W58
M63
M69
W46
M58
Mo64

M29
M50
w23
M44
M43
M49
M47
M27

M64
M47
M42
M56
M52
M55
M32
M36

NSP
NTR
NRY
NET
NPN
NRY
NWG
NWG

NBT
NCR
NWO
NCL
NWO
NSA
NCL
NBR

NHS
NML
NSA
NSA
NSA
NWG
NRY
NWO

31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

30.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
26.00

Meet Program




